Appendix C - Kingsbridge

List of street names to be included in the Order (map of the area
included in Appendix I):

Recreation Ground. Town Square (excluding area adjacent Creek’s End),
Britton’s Field. Duncombe Park including entrance car park area, children’s play
area, central grassed area and terraces, Bridge Street (to junction with Church
Close), Promenade/Embankment Road (west side) grassed and surfaced area
adjacent toilets to end of grassed/surfaced area beyond Memorial Shelter, Bus
station and footpath opposite pharmacy, Prince of Wales Road. Library -
Steps/ramp and paved area in front of Library. Kingsbridge Town Council - Quay
House grounds. Lower Union Road, Devon Square, Mill Street, Fore Street.
Derby Road Industrial Estate.

Kingsbridge received three responses:

I would support a continuation of the order for both Kingsbridge.

This system works well 99% of the time and Kingsbridge is a much better,
friendlier and safer place to live, work and relax. With the PSPO in place in
Kingsbridge the quality of life for locals very much improved. Please keep the
system which have all grown to live with in place. Would it be possible to include
Redford Meadow on the list of banned areas?

The current Public Space Protection Order - Alcohol for Kingsbridge was
considered at the council meeting held on 8 December 2020. Members
recommend that the current PSPO is fit for purpose and request that nil changes
are made.

Police Neighbourhood Team response:

There are many reports relating to instances of ASB. It is reasonable to state
that many of the incidents will be alcohol related, where alcohol consumed in the
pubs or elsewhere. The no drinking restriction is publicised with signage and is
fairly well known throughout the town. Without the PSPO I have no doubt that
we will see a rise in street drinking at some point, be it vagrants travelling
through or youth. The PSPO is required to give officers the tools to deal
with street drinking in this area that is frequented by shoppers, families
etc.

Data is from 01.04.19 to 24.11.20



Incident
Date

19/06/2019
04/02/2020
16/09/2019

04/03/2020
14/02/2020

13/08/2019

28/07/2019
17/10/2019
13/08/2019
05/10/2019
29/12/2019
08/10/2019
28/08/2019
30/08/2019
22/06/2019
04/11/2019
09/02/2020
10/04/2019
26/05/2019
08/06/2019
30/08/2019
18/09/2019
02/06/2019
01/11/2019
29/08/2019
10/09/2019
13/10/2019
07/11/2019
11/10/2019
18/05/2019
31/05/2019
09/02/2020
26/04/2019
28/08/2019
19/03/2020
08/10/2019

16/07/2019
06/12/2019
18/09/2019
06/08/2019

02/06/2019
07/11/2019

07/03/2020
06/10/2019
25/01/2020

30/08/2020

Main Closing Class

Anti Social Behaviour
Anti Social Behaviour
Anti Social Behaviour

Anti Social Behaviour
Anti Social Behaviour

Anti Social Behaviour

Anti Social Behaviour
Anti Social Behaviour
Anti Social Behaviour
Anti Social Behaviour
Anti Social Behaviour
Anti Social Behaviour
Anti Social Behaviour
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Anti Social Behaviour
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Anti Social Behaviour
Anti Social Behaviour
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Anti Social Behaviour
Anti Social Behaviour
Anti Social Behaviour
Anti Social Behaviour

Anti Social Behaviour
Anti Social Behaviour
Anti Social Behaviour
Anti Social Behaviour

Anti Social Behaviour
Anti Social Behaviour

Anti Social Behaviour
Anti Social Behaviour
Anti Social Behaviour

Anti Social Behaviour

Secondary Closing Class

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour
Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour
Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour
Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Begging/Vagrancy

Street Drinking With Rowdy Or Nuisance

Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour
Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour
Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour
Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour
Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour
Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour
Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour
Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour
Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour
Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour
Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour
Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour
Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour
Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour
Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour
Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour
Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour
Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour
Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour
Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour
Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour
Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour
Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour
Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour
Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour
Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour
Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour
Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour
Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Street Drinking With Rowdy Or Nuisance

Behaviour
Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour
Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour
Begging/Vagrancy
Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour
Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour
Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour
Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour
Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Beat

JK2A
JK2A
JK2A

JK2A
JK2A

JK2A

JK2A
JK2A
JK2A
JK2A
JK2A
JK2A
JK2A
JK2A
JK2A
JK2A
JK2A
JK2A
JK2A
JK2A
JK2A
JK2A
JK2A
JK2A
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JK2A
JK2A
JK2A
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JK2A
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JK2A
JK2A

JK2A
JK2A
JK2A

JK2A



20/10/2020
16/11/2020
24/09/2020
25/05/2020
25/05/2020
28/05/2020
21/09/2020
22/10/2020
27/08/2020
05/09/2020

09/09/2020
27/09/2020
22/11/2020
02/09/2020
16/08/2020
02/08/2020
16/06/2020

22/09/2020
16/08/2020
31/05/2020
27/09/2020
12/06/2020
16/06/2020
17/07/2020
16/08/2020
17/07/2020
19/06/2020
07/06/2020
04/07/2020

04/07/2020
15/07/2020
18/07/2020

22/08/2020

Anti Social Behaviour
Anti Social Behaviour
Anti Social Behaviour
Anti Social Behaviour
Anti Social Behaviour
Anti Social Behaviour
Anti Social Behaviour
Anti Social Behaviour
Anti Social Behaviour
Anti Social Behaviour

Anti Social Behaviour
Anti Social Behaviour
Anti Social Behaviour
Anti Social Behaviour
Anti Social Behaviour
Anti Social Behaviour
Anti Social Behaviour

Anti Social Behaviour
Anti Social Behaviour
Anti Social Behaviour
Anti Social Behaviour
Anti Social Behaviour
Anti Social Behaviour
Anti Social Behaviour
Anti Social Behaviour
Anti Social Behaviour
Anti Social Behaviour
Anti Social Behaviour
Anti Social Behaviour

Anti Social Behaviour
Anti Social Behaviour
Anti Social Behaviour

Anti Social Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour
Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour
Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour
Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour
Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour
Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour
Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour
Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour
Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour
Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Street Drinking With Rowdy Or Nuisance

Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour
Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour
Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour
Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour
Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour
Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Street Drinking With Rowdy Or Nuisance

Behaviour

Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour
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Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour
Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour
Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour
Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour
Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour
Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour
Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Street Drinking With Rowdy Or Nuisance

Behaviour
Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour
Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour

Street Drinking With Rowdy Or Nuisance

Behaviour

JK2A
JK2A
JK2A
JK2A
JK2A
JK2A
JK2A
JK2A
JK2A
JK2A

JK2A
JK2A
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JK2A
JK2A
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