## Appendix C - Kingsbridge

## List of street names to be included in the Order (map of the area included in Appendix I):

Recreation Ground. Town Square (excluding area adjacent Creek's End), Britton's Field. Duncombe Park including entrance car park area, children's play area, central grassed area and terraces, Bridge Street (to junction with Church Close), Promenade/Embankment Road (west side) grassed and surfaced area adjacent toilets to end of grassed/surfaced area beyond Memorial Shelter, Bus station and footpath opposite pharmacy, Prince of Wales Road. Library – Steps/ramp and paved area in front of Library. Kingsbridge Town Council – Quay House grounds. Lower Union Road, Devon Square, Mill Street, Fore Street. Derby Road Industrial Estate.

## Kingsbridge received three responses:

I would support a continuation of the order for both Kingsbridge.

This system works well 99% of the time and Kingsbridge is a much better, friendlier and safer place to live, work and relax. With the PSPO in place in Kingsbridge the quality of life for locals very much improved. Please keep the system which have all grown to live with in place. Would it be possible to include Redford Meadow on the list of banned areas?

The current Public Space Protection Order - Alcohol for Kingsbridge was considered at the council meeting held on 8 December 2020. Members recommend that the current PSPO is fit for purpose and request that nil changes are made.

## **Police Neighbourhood Team response:**

There are many reports relating to instances of ASB. It is reasonable to state that many of the incidents will be alcohol related, where alcohol consumed in the pubs or elsewhere. The no drinking restriction is publicised with signage and is fairly well known throughout the town. Without the PSPO I have no doubt that we will see a rise in street drinking at some point, be it vagrants travelling through or youth. The PSPO is required to give officers the tools to deal with street drinking in this area that is frequented by shoppers, families etc.

Data is from 01.04.19 to 24.11.20

Incident Date	Main Closing Class	Secondary Closing Class	Beat
19/06/2019	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JK2A
04/02/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JK2A
16/09/2019	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JK2A
04/03/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JK2A
14/02/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JK2A
13/08/2019	Anti Social Behaviour	Begging/Vagrancy Street Drinking With Rowdy Or Nuisance	JK2A
28/07/2019	Anti Social Behaviour	Behaviour	JK2A
17/10/2019	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JK2A
13/08/2019	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JK2A
05/10/2019	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JK2A
29/12/2019	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JK2A
08/10/2019	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JK2A
28/08/2019	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JK2A
30/08/2019	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JK2A
22/06/2019	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JK2A
04/11/2019	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JK2A
09/02/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JK2A
10/04/2019	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JK2A
26/05/2019	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JK2A
08/06/2019	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JK2A
30/08/2019	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JK2A JK2A
18/09/2019	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JK2A JK2A
			JK2A JK2A
02/06/2019	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JK2A JK2A
01/11/2019	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	
29/08/2019	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JK2A
10/09/2019	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JK2A
13/10/2019	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JK2A
07/11/2019	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JK2A
11/10/2019	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JK2A
18/05/2019	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JK2A
31/05/2019	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JK2A
09/02/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JK2A
26/04/2019	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JK2A
28/08/2019	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JK2A
19/03/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JK2A
08/10/2019	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour Street Drinking With Rowdy Or Nuisance	JK2A
16/07/2019	Anti Social Behaviour	Behaviour	JK2A
06/12/2019	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JK2A
18/09/2019	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JK2A
06/08/2019	Anti Social Behaviour	Begging/Vagrancy	JK2A
02/06/2019	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JK2A
07/11/2019	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JK2A
07/03/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JK2A
06/10/2019	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JK2A
25/01/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JK2A

30/08/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JK2A

	l	1	
20/10/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JK2A
16/11/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JK2A
24/09/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JK2A
25/05/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JK2A
25/05/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JK2A
28/05/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JK2A
21/09/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JK2A
22/10/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JK2A
27/08/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JK2A
05/09/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JK2A
09/09/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Street Drinking With Rowdy Or Nuisance Behaviour	JK2A
27/09/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JK2A
22/11/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JK2A
02/09/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JK2A
16/08/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JK2A
02/08/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JK2A
16/06/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JK2A
22/09/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Street Drinking With Rowdy Or Nuisance Behaviour	JK2A
16/08/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JK2A
31/05/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JK2A
27/09/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JK2A
12/06/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JK2A
16/06/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JK2A
17/07/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JK2A
16/08/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JK2A
17/07/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JK2A
19/06/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JK2A
07/06/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JK2A
04/07/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JK2A
04/07/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Street Drinking With Rowdy Or Nuisance Behaviour	JK2A
15/07/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JK2A
18/07/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Rowdy/Inconsiderate Behaviour	JK2A
22/08/2020	Anti Social Behaviour	Street Drinking With Rowdy Or Nuisance Behaviour	JK2A